mentioned in Tirunelveli Divisional Area is available in our website <www.licindia.com> 
from  28.01.2026  to  18.02.2026. Last date for submission of filled in tenders to our office 
will be on  18.02.2026 before 15:00 Hrs. 

Tenderers, will have to send a DD for Rs.295/- (Rupees Two hundred Ninety Five only) 
(Rs.250+GST) towards tender fee along with the completed tender. 
The Sr. Divisional Manager, LIC of India, Tirunelveli reserves the right to reject/issue the 
tender to any agency at his sole discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever.

[...]

TIRUNELVELI the Miscellaneous Receipt of the tender fee of Rs.295  (Marked Envelop III) 
Please note that no interest is payable on the EMDs. 

8. In case the tender form is downloaded from the corporation’s web site, the non 
refundable tender fee of RS . 295/- (Rupees two hundred Ninety five only) may be remitted in 
the form of Demand draft / Pay order drawn in favour of “ Life 
Insurance Corporation of India” payable at TIRUNELVELI. 

All the three envelopes will be placed in a fourth envelope ( Envelope – IV) and sealed and 
submitted to the LIC OF INDIA,DIVISIONAL OFFICE, TIRUNELVELI at the address given above.